## 502577885 11/21/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2623868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUNGKYUNKWAN UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION FOR CORPORATE	08/30/2013
COLLABORATION	06/30/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GRAPHENE SQUARE INC.		
Street Address:	SAMSEONG-DONG), 301, 18, BONGEUNSA-RO 72-GIL, GANGNAM-GU, SEOUL 135-509		
City:	SEOUL		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13810144	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Email: pto@nsiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: NSIP LAW
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 65745

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	246088.0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	S. LAURA CHUNG
Signature:	/S. Laura Chung/
Date:	11/21/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=NewApp\_0420880014\_20130904\_OP20130010US\_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 031649 FRAME: 0835

**PATENT** 

P \$40.00 1381014

### ASSIGNMENT

This assignment was made on the date indicated below by SUNGKYUNKWAN UNVERSITY FOUNDATION FOR CORPORATE COLLABORATION, c/o Sungkyunkwan Univ., 300 Cheoncheon-dong, Jangan-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 440-746, Republic of Korea ("Assignor") to Graphene Square Inc., (Samseong-dong), 301, 18, Bongeunsa-ro 72-gil, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-509, Republic of Korea ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor owns an interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/810,144 filed on March 22, 2013, and entitled METHOD FOR PRODUCING GRAPHENE AT A LOW TEMPERATURE, METHOD FOR DIRECT TRANSFER OF GRAPHENE USING SAME, AND GRAPHENE SHEET by virtue of a document recorded in the assignment records of the U.S. Patent Trademark Office on March 22, 2013, at Reel 030065, Frame 0389;

WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/810.144;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/810,144 and any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications claiming the benefit of U.S. Patent Application No. 13/810,144. The right, title and interest conveyed by this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, has executed this Assignment on the date indicated below.

Assignor	SUNGKYUNKWAN UNVERSITY FOUNDATION FOR CORPORATE COLLABORATION				
Signature	1 July	M	Date	Aug. 30, 2013	
Name	Į.	HYUNS00	KIN		
Title	Pre	sident	•		

**RECORDED: 11/21/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 031649 FRAME: 0836